
STANDARD Running Order 

Excellent/Master Golden Retriever Club of San Diego County, Inc.

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

Arm# Call Name Breed Handler"P"

04  inch jump height 8

4001 Bacc Chinese Crested Pam MetzgerFri  Sat  Sun  

4002 Sam All American Dog/Mixed Bree Mike ErlansonFri  Sat  Sun  

4003 Lance All American Dog/Mixed Bree Dana RyanFri  Sat  Sun  

4004 PI All American Dog/Mixed Bree Amber MatusekSat  

4005 Dazzle Papillon Lee KusekSat  

4006 Midgee Pembroke Welsh Corgi Robin LawtonFri  Sat  Sun  

4007 Taka Papillon Alan RowleySat  Sun  

4008 Bug Miniature Schnauzer Marian DrakeFri  Sat  

08  inch jump height 16

8001 Susie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Barbara PinnellaFri  Sat  Sun  

8003 Lee Loo Chinese Crested Patti KeatingFri  Sat  Sun  

8004 Kelly Shetland Sheepdog Barbara DemkoSat  Sun  

8005 Bop Papillon Karen WlodarskiFri  Sat  Sun  

8006 Hanae Papillon Alan RowleySat  Sun  

8007 Zumi Cardigan Welsh Corgi Joanna McKimFri  Sat  Sun  

8008 Zefir Russell Terrier Barbara BerkSun  

8009 Rigby Poodle Harriet RodigerFri  

8010 Steele Shetland Sheepdog Gayle AndersonSat  Sun  

8012 Rebel Brussels Griffon Michele M MorlangSat  Sun  

8013 Silly All American Dog/Mixed Bree Bruce DeMengeFri  Sat  Sun  

8014 Yodi All American Dog/Mixed Bree Gail Owashi / Jordan OwashiSat  

8015 Forrest Chinese Crested Gary DickinsonSat  Sun  

8016 Jive Papillon Karen WlodarskiFri  Sat  Sun  

8017 Boo Weekly Chinese Crested Patty WiedemanFri  Sat  Sun  

8019 Brody Shetland Sheepdog Karyn DawesSat  Sun  

12  inch jump height 25

12001 Dazzy Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Donna MurdochFri  Sat  Sun  

12002 Jubee Cardigan Welsh Corgi Joanna MckimFri  Sat  Sun  

12003 Nikki Miniature American Shepherd Jeanette IvieFri  Sat  Sun  

12004 Halley Chinese Crested Karen DickinsonSat  Sun  

12005 Zuri Miniature American Shepherd Carol FosterSun  

12006 Dex Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Pete CovertSat  Sun  

12007 Zoey All American Dog/Mixed Bree Patti KeatingFri  Sat  

12008 Argos Chinese Crested Tim CarbenSat  Sun  

12009 Brax Smooth Fox Terrier Joe PunzalanFri  Sat  Sun  

12010 Tye Keeshond Kris ArndsFri  Sat  Sun  

12011 Henrik Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Lia RaittFri  Sat  Sun  

12012 Shiela Border Collie Vickie DemengeFri  Sat  Sun  

12013 Polly Shetland Sheepdog Lynn MiddletonFri  Sat  Sun  

12014 Roomba Staffordshire Bull Terrier Cynthia KhelifFri  Sat  



12015 Dany Pumi Kathie OgdenSun  

12016 Yeti Chinese Crested Patty WiedemanFri  Sat  Sun  

12017 Yeager Keeshond Kris ArndsFri  Sat  Sun  

12018 Beau Miniature American Shepherd Marilyn ReedSat  Sun  

12019 Mayday Australian Shepherd Vicki ErnenweinSat  

12020 BRIX Poodle Melody MichelSun  

12021 Rumble Parson Russell Terrier Joanna HuntSat  Sun  

12022 Panda Chinese Crested Karen DickinsonSat  Sun  

12023 Ripple Smooth Fox Terrier Debby WheelerFri  Sat  Sun  

12024 Olaf Boston Terrier Bruce CrookSat  Sun  

12025 Hazel Italian Greyhound Lia RaittSat  Sun  

16  inch jump height 23

16001 Zest Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Penny Scott-FoxFri  Sat  Sun  

16002 Zuma All American Dog/Mixed Bree Caroline WilsonFri  

16003 Vixen Border Collie Jack KuvelasSat  Sun  

16004 Pixel Golden Retriever Kristen BriggsFri  Sat  Sun  

16005 Skye Poodle Lori YoungFri  Sat  Sun  

16006 George Nederlandse Kooikerhondje William StevensonFri  Sat  Sun  

16007 Logan Australian Cattle Dog Larissa HarbertSat  Sun  

16008 Gideon Shiba Inu Liesl TiefenthalerFri  Sat  Sun  

16009 Xuby Pumi Kathie OgdenFri  Sat  Sun  

16010 Sami Miniature American Shepherd Jeanette IvieFri  Sat  Sun  

16011 Ember Standard Schnauzer Julie HenrySat  Sun  

16012 Schooner All American Dog/Mixed Bree Lara SchindlerFri  Sat  Sun  

16013 Cotton Shetland Sheepdog Barbara DemkoSat  Sun  

16014 Jubilee Brittany Joanna HuntSat  Sun  

16015 Meri Golden Retriever Claire MeyerFri  Sat  

16016 Bondi Border Collie Haruna NakajimaSat  Sun  

16017 Bailey Australian Shepherd Mary Anne ChelosFri  Sat  Sun  

16018 June English Springer Spaniel Jodi ChristySat  

16019 Tola All American Dog/Mixed Bree Kim GotfredsonSat  

16020 Deckard Australian Shepherd Aaron WallinSat  Sun  

16021 Taiba Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Penelope Scott-FoxSat  Sun  

16022 Nalu Australian Shepherd Haruna NakajimaSat  Sun  

16023 Jake Brittany Nancy LedyardFri  Sat  Sun  

20  inch jump height 34

20001 Scorch Vizsla Carol KellerFri  Sat  Sun  

20002 Tonka Labrador Retriever Derek BerrySat  

20003 Lily Golden Retriever Kristen BriggsFri  Sat  Sun  

20004 Sisu Vizsla Jamie WaltonFri  Sat  Sun  

20005 Score All American Dog/Mixed Bree Teresa RodneyFri  Sat  Sun  

20006 Stella Golden Retriever Julee BlairFri  Sat  Sun  

20007 Remy Belgian Malinois Amy LavoieFri  Sat  Sun  

20008 Zin Australian Shepherd Jennifer HillSat  Sun  

20009 Eli Australian Shepherd Lindy PatrickFri  Sat  Sun  

20010 Ailbhe Border Collie Laure GolembiewskiSat  Sun  



20011 Mohegan Golden Retriever Lisa UhrhammerFri  Sat  Sun  

20012 Gus Golden Retriever Holly SjogrenSun  

20013 Hawk All American Dog/Mixed Bree Cyndy CarltonSat  

20014 Quinn All American Dog/Mixed Bree Kaye FitzpatrickSat  Sun  

20015 Rumor Vizsla Debby WheelerFri  Sat  Sun  

20016 Max All American Dog/Mixed Bree Patricia NanceSat  Sun  

20017 Gus Golden Retriever Julee BlairFri  Sat  Sun  

20019 Lucci Golden Retriever Kristen BriggsFri  Sat  Sun  

20020 Jixer Border Collie Shirley KuvelasSat  Sun  

20021 Rambis Australian Shepherd Laura BrandonFri  Sat  Sun  

20022 Aya Vizsla Sebastian DuranSat  Sun  

20023 Baker Golden Retriever Andrea EssigFri  Sat  Sun  

20024 Luka Labrador Retriever Holly SjogrenSun  

20025 Sloan Vizsla Jamie WaltonFri  Sat  Sun  

20026 Hot Dog Border Collie Anne PlattFri  Sat  Sun  

20027 Tilt Flat-Coated Retriever Teresa RodneyFri  Sat  Sun  

20028 Tasha All American Dog/Mixed Bree Beverly DuncanSat  Sun  

20029 R.B.G. Belgian Malinois Amy LavoieFri  Sat  Sun  

20030 Punky Australian Shepherd Jennifer HillSat  Sun  

20031 Scrabble Australian Shepherd Aaron WallinSat  Sun  

20032 McKenzie Irish Setter Valerie MahoneyFri  Sat  Sun  

20033 Joe Vizsla Nancy FenoglioSat  Sun  

20034 Maverick Border Collie Melanie HornSat  Sun  

20035 Britannica Border Collie Naia StierSun  

24  inch jump height 6

24001 Sterling Weimaraner Lori BarbeeFri  Sat  Sun  

24002 Gracie Poodle Steven VillaFri  Sat  

24004 Choo Rhodesian Ridgeback Jennifer HakeemSat  Sun  

24005 Cooper German Wirehaired Pointer Erin ZimmerFri  

24006 Jetta Doberman Pinscher Nancy LedyardFri  Sat  Sun  

24007 Maui Golden Retriever Joanne SatoFri  Sat  Sun  



STANDARD Running Order 

Open Golden Retriever Club of San Diego County, Inc.

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

Arm# Call Name Breed Handler"P"

08  inch jump height 5

8011 Starshine Papillon Lee KusekSat  Sun  

8018 Digit Papillon Alan RowleySat  Sun  

8020 Newton Pembroke Welsh Corgi Cathy NanzSat  Sun  

8021 Booty Russian Toy JENNIFER LINDSAYSat  Sun  

8022 Quincy Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Jan ChamberlainSat  Sun  

16  inch jump height 10

16024 TRIPP Miniature American Shepherd Kent  ForemanSat  Sun  

16025 Kali Standard Schnauzer Julie HenrySat  Sun  

16026 Josie Miniature American Shepherd Marilyn ReedSat  Sun  

16027 Coco Golden Retriever Kristen BriggsSat  Sun  

16028 Jasper Miniature American Shepherd Robin CanfieldSat  

16029 Seven Australian Shepherd Vicki ErnenweinSat  Sun  

16030 Arlen Miniature American Shepherd Rebecca GautSun  

16031 Charley Keeshond Kris ArndsSat  Sun  

16032 Jayce All American Dog/Mixed Bree Tannar MandakSat  Sun  

16033 Dodger All American Dog/Mixed Bree Jessica BissetSat  Sun  

20  inch jump height 6

20036 Skye All American Dog/Mixed Bree Kaylee DeBordeSun  

20037 Ariste Belgian Tervuren Chikako TsukadaSat  Sun  

20038 Kaya Border Collie Amber MatusekSat  

20039 Tyler All American Dog/Mixed Bree Vickie DemengeSat  Sun  

20040 Asher Border Collie Patricia NanceSat  Sun  

20041 Dora Poodle Amy HulinaSat  Sun  

24  inch jump height 2

24008 Mr. Fizz Border Collie VICTORIA JONESSat  Sun  

24009 Keegan All American Dog/Mixed Bree Bari BoersmaSat  Sun  



STANDARD Running Order 

Novice Golden Retriever Club of San Diego County, Inc.

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

Arm# Call Name Breed Handler"P"

08  inch jump height 2

8023 Gizmo Yorkshire Terrier Madison MaganaSat  

8024 Candy Papillon Michelle HashimotoSun  

12  inch jump height 4

12026 MILA All American Dog/Mixed Bree MARTI KUSSMANSun  

12027 Milo All American Dog/Mixed Bree Talena CampbellSat  

12028 Kazoo Pomeranian Stephanie WebsterSat  

12029 Chance All American Dog/Mixed Bree Debbie BaxSat  Sun  

16  inch jump height 8

16034 Shelby Shetland Sheepdog Katy KasenoSat  Sun  

16035 Breaker Keeshond Kris ArndsSat  Sun  

16036 Lira Lagotto Romagnolo Debbie RedondoSun  

16037 Zozo Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Lydia Tucker-ClarkSat  Sun  

16038 Sylvie Labrador Retriever Sue BronsonSat  Sun  

16039 T-Pup Miniature American Shepherd Talena CampbellSat  

16040 Cleo Miniature American Shepherd Kaitlin ChellSat  

16041 Arlo All American Dog/Mixed Bree Ryan WongSat  

20  inch jump height 7

20042 Luca German Shepherd Dog Patricia LiuSat  

20043 Lumi All American Dog/Mixed Bree Elaine FloresSun  

20044 Prim Australian Shepherd Amanda GuthrieSat  

20045 Jett Border Collie Kim BruceSat  

20046 Kick Border Collie Beth ReganSat  Sun  

20047 Sonia Golden Retriever Diane WallaceSat  Sun  

20048 Cooper Border Collie Trudy MorganSat  Sun  

24  inch jump height 1

24010 Jackson Poodle Debbie VachalSun  



Arm# Call Name Breed Handler

JWW Running Order 

"P"

Excellent/Master Golden Retriever Club of San Diego County, Inc.

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

04  inch jump height 9
4001 Bacc Chinese Crested Pam MetzgerFri  Sat  Sun  

4002 Sam All American Dog/Mixed Bree Mike ErlansonFri  Sat  Sun  

4003 Lance All American Dog/Mixed Bree Dana RyanFri  Sat  Sun  

4004 PI All American Dog/Mixed Bree Amber MatusekSat  

4005 Dazzle Papillon Lee KusekSat  

4006 Midgee Pembroke Welsh Corgi Robin LawtonFri  Sat  Sun  

4007 Taka Papillon Alan RowleySat  Sun  

4008 Bug Miniature Schnauzer Marian DrakeFri  Sat  

4009 Disco Papillon Karen WlodarskiFri  

08  inch jump height 19
8001 Susie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Barbara PinnellaFri  Sat  Sun  

8003 Lee Loo Chinese Crested Patti KeatingFri  Sat  Sun  

8004 Kelly Shetland Sheepdog Barbara DemkoSat  Sun  

8005 Bop Papillon Karen WlodarskiFri  Sat  Sun  

8006 Hanae Papillon Alan RowleySat  Sun  

8007 Zumi Cardigan Welsh Corgi Joanna McKimFri  Sat  Sun  

8008 Zefir Russell Terrier Barbara BerkSun  

8009 Rigby Poodle Harriet RodigerFri  

8010 Steele Shetland Sheepdog Gayle AndersonSat  Sun  

8011 Starshine Papillon Lee KusekSat  Sun  

8012 Rebel Brussels Griffon Michele M MorlangSat  Sun  

8013 Silly All American Dog/Mixed Bree Bruce DeMengeFri  Sat  Sun  

8014 Yodi All American Dog/Mixed Bree Gail Owashi / Jordan OwashiSat  

8015 Forrest Chinese Crested Gary DickinsonSat  Sun  

8016 Jive Papillon Karen WlodarskiFri  Sat  Sun  

8017 Boo Weekly Chinese Crested Patty WiedemanFri  Sat  Sun  

8018 Digit Papillon Alan RowleySat  Sun  

8019 Brody Shetland Sheepdog Karyn DawesSat  Sun  

12005 Zuri Miniature American Shepherd Carol FosterSun  

12  inch jump height 23
12001 Dazzy Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Donna MurdochFri  Sat  Sun  

12002 Jubee Cardigan Welsh Corgi Joanna MckimFri  Sat  Sun  

12003 Nikki Miniature American Shepherd Jeanette IvieFri  Sat  Sun  

12004 Halley Chinese Crested Karen DickinsonSat  Sun  

12006 Dex Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Pete CovertSat  Sun  

12007 Zoey All American Dog/Mixed Bree Patti KeatingFri  Sat  

12008 Argos Chinese Crested Tim CarbenSat  Sun  

12009 Brax Smooth Fox Terrier Joe PunzalanFri  Sat  Sun  

12010 Tye Keeshond Kris ArndsFri  Sat  Sun  

12011 Henrik Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Lia RaittFri  Sat  Sun  

12012 Shiela Border Collie Vickie DemengeFri  Sat  Sun  



12013 Polly Shetland Sheepdog Lynn MiddletonFri  Sat  Sun  

12014 Roomba Staffordshire Bull Terrier Cynthia KhelifFri  Sat  

12015 Dany Pumi Kathie OgdenSun  

12016 Yeti Chinese Crested Patty WiedemanFri  Sat  Sun  

12017 Yeager Keeshond Kris ArndsFri  Sat  Sun  

12018 Beau Miniature American Shepherd Marilyn ReedSat  Sun  

12019 Mayday Australian Shepherd Vicki ErnenweinSat  

12020 BRIX Poodle Melody MichelSun  

12021 Rumble Parson Russell Terrier Joanna HuntSat  Sun  

12022 Panda Chinese Crested Karen DickinsonSat  Sun  

12023 Ripple Smooth Fox Terrier Debby WheelerFri  Sat  Sun  

12025 Hazel Italian Greyhound Lia RaittFri  Sat  Sun  

16  inch jump height 25
16001 Zest Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Penny Scott-FoxFri  Sat  Sun  

16002 Zuma All American Dog/Mixed Bree Caroline WilsonFri  

16003 Vixen Border Collie Jack KuvelasSat  Sun  

16004 Pixel Golden Retriever Kristen BriggsFri  Sat  Sun  

16005 Skye Poodle Lori YoungFri  Sat  Sun  

16006 George Nederlandse Kooikerhondje William StevensonFri  Sat  Sun  

16007 Logan Australian Cattle Dog Larissa HarbertSat  Sun  

16008 Gideon Shiba Inu Liesl TiefenthalerFri  Sat  Sun  

16009 Xuby Pumi Kathie OgdenFri  Sat  Sun  

16010 Sami Miniature American Shepherd Jeanette IvieFri  Sat  Sun  

16011 Ember Standard Schnauzer Julie HenrySat  Sun  

16012 Schooner All American Dog/Mixed Bree Lara SchindlerFri  Sat  Sun  

16013 Cotton Shetland Sheepdog Barbara DemkoSat  Sun  

16014 Jubilee Brittany Joanna HuntSat  Sun  

16015 Meri Golden Retriever Claire MeyerSun  

16016 Bondi Border Collie Haruna NakajimaSat  Sun  

16017 Bailey Australian Shepherd Mary Anne ChelosFri  Sat  Sun  

16018 June English Springer Spaniel Jodi ChristySat  

16019 Tola All American Dog/Mixed Bree Kim GotfredsonSat  

16020 Deckard Australian Shepherd Aaron WallinSat  Sun  

16021 Taiba Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Penelope Scott-FoxFri  Sat  Sun  

16022 Nalu Australian Shepherd Haruna NakajimaSat  Sun  

16023 Jake Brittany Nancy LedyardFri  Sat  Sun  

16027 Coco Golden Retriever Kristen BriggsFri  Sat  Sun  

16030 Arlen Miniature American Shepherd Rebecca GautSun  

20  inch jump height 33
20001 Scorch Vizsla Carol KellerFri  Sat  Sun  

20003 Lily Golden Retriever Kristen BriggsFri  Sat  Sun  

20004 Sisu Vizsla Jamie WaltonFri  Sat  Sun  

20005 Score All American Dog/Mixed Bree Teresa RodneyFri  Sat  Sun  

20006 Stella Golden Retriever Julee BlairFri  Sat  Sun  

20007 Remy Belgian Malinois Amy LavoieFri  Sat  Sun  

20008 Zin Australian Shepherd Jennifer HillSat  Sun  

20009 Eli Australian Shepherd Lindy PatrickFri  Sat  Sun  



20010 Ailbhe Border Collie Laure GolembiewskiSat  Sun  

20011 Mohegan Golden Retriever Lisa UhrhammerFri  Sat  Sun  

20012 Gus Golden Retriever Holly SjogrenSun  

20013 Hawk All American Dog/Mixed Bree Cyndy CarltonSat  

20014 Quinn All American Dog/Mixed Bree Kaye FitzpatrickSat  Sun  

20015 Rumor Vizsla Debby WheelerFri  Sat  Sun  

20016 Max All American Dog/Mixed Bree Patricia NanceSat  Sun  

20017 Gus Golden Retriever Julee BlairFri  Sat  Sun  

20019 Lucci Golden Retriever Kristen BriggsFri  Sat  Sun  

20020 Jixer Border Collie Shirley KuvelasSat  Sun  

20021 Rambis Australian Shepherd Laura BrandonFri  Sat  Sun  

20022 Aya Vizsla Sebastian DuranSat  Sun  

20023 Baker Golden Retriever Andrea EssigFri  Sat  Sun  

20024 Luka Labrador Retriever Holly SjogrenSun  

20025 Sloan Vizsla Jamie WaltonFri  Sat  Sun  

20026 Hot Dog Border Collie Anne PlattFri  Sat  Sun  

20027 Tilt Flat-Coated Retriever Teresa RodneyFri  Sat  Sun  

20028 Tasha All American Dog/Mixed Bree Beverly DuncanSat  Sun  

20029 R.B.G. Belgian Malinois Amy LavoieFri  Sat  Sun  

20030 Punky Australian Shepherd Jennifer HillSat  Sun  

20031 Scrabble Australian Shepherd Aaron WallinSat  Sun  

20032 McKenzie Irish Setter Valerie MahoneyFri  Sat  Sun  

20033 Joe Vizsla Nancy FenoglioSat  Sun  

20034 Maverick Border Collie Melanie HornSat  Sun  

20035 Britannica Border Collie Naia StierSun  

24  inch jump height 6
24001 Sterling Weimaraner Lori BarbeeFri  Sat  Sun  

24002 Gracie Poodle Steven VillaFri  Sat  

24004 Choo Rhodesian Ridgeback Jennifer HakeemSat  Sun  

24005 Cooper German Wirehaired Pointer Erin ZimmerFri  

24006 Jetta Doberman Pinscher Nancy LedyardFri  Sat  Sun  

24007 Maui Golden Retriever Joanne SatoFri  Sat  Sun  



Arm# Call Name Breed Handler

JWW Running Order 

"P"

Open Golden Retriever Club of San Diego County, Inc.

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

08  inch jump height 2
8021 Booty Russian Toy JENNIFER LINDSAYSat  Sun  

8022 Quincy Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Jan ChamberlainSat  Sun  

12  inch jump height 3
12024 Olaf Boston Terrier Bruce CrookSat  Sun  

12027 Milo All American Dog/Mixed Bree Talena CampbellSat  

12031 Angel All American Dog/Mixed Bree Marti kussmanSun  

16  inch jump height 8
16024 TRIPP Miniature American Shepherd Kent  ForemanSat  Sun  

16025 Kali Standard Schnauzer Julie HenrySat  Sun  

16026 Josie Miniature American Shepherd Marilyn ReedSat  Sun  

16028 Jasper Miniature American Shepherd Robin CanfieldSat  

16029 Seven Australian Shepherd Vicki ErnenweinSat  Sun  

16031 Charley Keeshond Kris ArndsSat  Sun  

16032 Jayce All American Dog/Mixed Bree Tannar MandakSat  Sun  

16033 Dodger All American Dog/Mixed Bree Jessica BissetSat  Sun  

20  inch jump height 8
20002 Tonka Labrador Retriever Derek BerrySat  

20036 Skye All American Dog/Mixed Bree Kaylee DeBordeSun  

20037 Ariste Belgian Tervuren Chikako TsukadaSat  Sun  

20039 Tyler All American Dog/Mixed Bree Vickie DemengeSat  Sun  

20040 Asher Border Collie Patricia NanceSat  Sun  

20041 Dora Poodle Amy HulinaSat  Sun  

20042 Luca German Shepherd Dog Patricia LiuSat  

20045 Jett Border Collie Kim BruceSat  



Arm# Call Name Breed Handler

JWW Running Order 

"P"

Novice Golden Retriever Club of San Diego County, Inc.

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

08  inch jump height 3
8020 Newton Pembroke Welsh Corgi Cathy NanzSat  Sun  

8023 Gizmo Yorkshire Terrier Madison MaganaSat  

8024 Candy Papillon Michelle HashimotoSun  

12  inch jump height 2
12028 Kazoo Pomeranian Stephanie WebsterSat  

12029 Chance All American Dog/Mixed Bree Debbie BaxSat  Sun  

16  inch jump height 8
16034 Shelby Shetland Sheepdog Katy KasenoSat  Sun  

16035 Breaker Keeshond Kris ArndsSat  Sun  

16036 Lira Lagotto Romagnolo Debbie RedondoSun  

16037 Zozo Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Lydia Tucker-ClarkSat  Sun  

16038 Sylvie Labrador Retriever Sue BronsonSat  Sun  

16039 T-Pup Miniature American Shepherd Talena CampbellSat  

16040 Cleo Miniature American Shepherd Kaitlin ChellSat  

16041 Arlo All American Dog/Mixed Bree Ryan WongSat  

20  inch jump height 6
20043 Lumi All American Dog/Mixed Bree Elaine FloresSun  

20044 Prim Australian Shepherd Amanda GuthrieSat  

20046 Kick Border Collie Beth ReganSat  Sun  

20047 Sonia Golden Retriever Diane WallaceSat  Sun  

20048 Cooper Border Collie Trudy MorganSat  Sun  

20050 Hunter Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Donna MurdochSat  Sun  

24  inch jump height 3
24008 Mr. Fizz Border Collie VICTORIA JONESSat  Sun  

24009 Keegan All American Dog/Mixed Bree Bari BoersmaSat  Sun  

24010 Jackson Poodle Debbie VachalSun  



Arm# Call Name Breed Handler"P"Division

FAST Running Order 

Combined JHs Golden Retriever Club of San Diego County, Inc.

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

04  inch jump height 1
4001 Bacc Chinese Crested Pam MetzgerSat  Ex/Mst

08  inch jump height 2
8001 Susie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Barbara PinnellaFri  Ex/Mst

8011 Starshine Papillon Lee KusekFri  Sat  Open

12  inch jump height 4
12003 Nikki Miniature American Shepherd Jeanette IvieFri  Sat  Ex/Mst

12026 MILA All American Dog/Mixed Bree MARTI KUSSMANFri  Novice

12030 Seeker Shetland Sheepdog Gayle AndersonSat  Novice

12013 Polly Shetland Sheepdog Lynn MiddletonFri  Sat  Ex/Mst

16  inch jump height 19
16001 Zest Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Penny Scott-FoxFri  Sat  Ex/Mst

16003 Vixen Border Collie Jack KuvelasSat  Ex/Mst

16005 Skye Poodle Lori YoungSat  Ex/Mst

16008 Gideon Shiba Inu Liesl TiefenthalerFri  Sat  Ex/Mst

16009 Xuby Pumi Kathie OgdenFri  Sat  Ex/Mst

16010 Sami Miniature American Shepherd Jeanette IvieFri  Sat  Ex/Mst

16012 Schooner All American Dog/Mixed Bree Lara SchindlerFri  Sat  Ex/Mst

16013 Cotton Shetland Sheepdog Barbara DemkoSat  Ex/Mst

16014 Jubilee Brittany Joanna HuntSat  Ex/Mst

16015 Meri Golden Retriever Claire MeyerFri  Sat  Ex/Mst

16020 Deckard Australian Shepherd Aaron WallinSat  Ex/Mst

16021 Taiba Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Penelope Scott-FoxFri  Sat  Ex/Mst

16031 Charley Keeshond Kris ArndsFri  Sat  Ex/Mst

16035 Breaker Keeshond Kris ArndsFri  Sat  Open

16042 JJ Portuguese Water Dog Logan OttFri  Open

16017 Bailey Australian Shepherd Mary Anne ChelosFri  Sat  Novice

16027 Coco Golden Retriever Kristen BriggsSat  Novice

16029 Seven Australian Shepherd Vicki ErnenweinFri  Novice

16041 Arlo All American Dog/Mixed Bree Ryan WongSat  Novice

20  inch jump height 18
20011 Mohegan Golden Retriever Lisa UhrhammerFri  Sat  Ex/Mst

20032 McKenzie Irish Setter Valerie MahoneyFri  Sat  Ex/Mst

20049 Raven German Shorthaired Pointer Jeanette KeenanSat  Open

20004 Sisu Vizsla Jamie WaltonSat  Ex/Mst

20007 Remy Belgian Malinois Amy LavoieSat  Ex/Mst

20010 Ailbhe Border Collie Laure GolembiewskiSat  Ex/Mst

20014 Quinn All American Dog/Mixed Bree Kaye FitzpatrickSat  Ex/Mst

20020 Jixer Border Collie Shirley KuvelasSat  Ex/Mst

20023 Baker Golden Retriever Andrea EssigFri  Sat  Ex/Mst

20026 Hot Dog Border Collie Anne PlattFri  Sat  Ex/Mst

20031 Scrabble Australian Shepherd Aaron WallinSat  Ex/Mst



20034 Maverick Border Collie Melanie HornSat  Ex/Mst

20028 Tasha All American Dog/Mixed Bree Beverly DuncanSat  Open

20029 R.B.G. Belgian Malinois Amy LavoieFri  Sat  Open

20021 Rambis Australian Shepherd Laura BrandonFri  Sat  Novice

20033 Joe Vizsla Nancy FenoglioSat  Novice

20040 Asher Border Collie Patricia NanceSat  Novice

20051 Pushinka Vizsla Debby WheelerSat  Novice

24  inch jump height 3
24006 Jetta Doberman Pinscher Nancy LedyardFri  Ex/Mst

24007 Maui Golden Retriever Joanne SatoFri  Sat  Ex/Mst

24005 Cooper German Wirehaired Pointer Erin ZimmerFri  Open



Arm# Call Name Breed Handler

T2B Running Order 

"P"

T2B Golden Retriever Club of San Diego County, Inc.

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

04  inch jump height 1
4001 Bacc Chinese Crested Pam MetzgerFri  Sun  

08  inch jump height 3
8001 Susie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Barbara PinnellaSun  

8008 Zefir Russell Terrier Barbara BerkSun  

8011 Starshine Papillon Lee KusekFri  Sun  

12  inch jump height 5
12003 Nikki Miniature American Shepherd Jeanette IvieSun  

12013 Polly Shetland Sheepdog Lynn MiddletonFri  Sun  

12026 MILA All American Dog/Mixed Bree MARTI KUSSMANSun  

12030 Seeker Shetland Sheepdog Gayle AndersonSun  

12031 Angel All American Dog/Mixed Bree Marti kussmanFri  Sun  

16  inch jump height 18
16002 Zuma All American Dog/Mixed Bree Caroline WilsonFri  

16003 Vixen Border Collie Jack KuvelasSun  

16005 Skye Poodle Lori YoungFri  Sun  

16008 Gideon Shiba Inu Liesl TiefenthalerFri  Sun  

16009 Xuby Pumi Kathie OgdenFri  Sun  

16010 Sami Miniature American Shepherd Jeanette IvieSun  

16011 Ember Standard Schnauzer Julie HenrySun  

16012 Schooner All American Dog/Mixed Bree Lara SchindlerFri  Sun  

16013 Cotton Shetland Sheepdog Barbara DemkoSun  

16014 Jubilee Brittany Joanna HuntSun  

16017 Bailey Australian Shepherd Mary Anne ChelosFri  Sun  

16021 Taiba Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Penelope Scott-FoxFri  Sun  

16023 Jake Brittany Nancy LedyardFri  

16025 Kali Standard Schnauzer Julie HenrySun  

16027 Coco Golden Retriever Kristen BriggsFri  Sun  

16029 Seven Australian Shepherd Vicki ErnenweinFri  

16031 Charley Keeshond Kris ArndsFri  Sun  

16035 Breaker Keeshond Kris ArndsFri  Sun  

20  inch jump height 19
20004 Sisu Vizsla Jamie WaltonFri  Sun  

20007 Remy Belgian Malinois Amy LavoieFri  Sun  

20009 Eli Australian Shepherd Lindy PatrickFri  Sun  

20010 Ailbhe Border Collie Laure GolembiewskiSun  

20011 Mohegan Golden Retriever Lisa UhrhammerFri  Sun  

20014 Quinn All American Dog/Mixed Bree Kaye FitzpatrickSun  

20020 Jixer Border Collie Shirley KuvelasSun  

20021 Rambis Australian Shepherd Laura BrandonFri  Sat  Sun  

20023 Baker Golden Retriever Andrea EssigFri  Sun  

20025 Sloan Vizsla Jamie WaltonFri  Sun  



20026 Hot Dog Border Collie Anne PlattFri  Sun  

20029 R.B.G. Belgian Malinois Amy LavoieFri  Sun  

20031 Scrabble Australian Shepherd Aaron WallinSun  

20032 McKenzie Irish Setter Valerie MahoneySun  

20033 Joe Vizsla Nancy FenoglioSun  

20035 Britannica Border Collie Naia StierSun  

20040 Asher Border Collie Patricia NanceSun  

20049 Raven German Shorthaired Pointer Jeanette KeenanSun  

20051 Pushinka Vizsla Debby WheelerFri  Sun  

24  inch jump height 2
24005 Cooper German Wirehaired Pointer Erin ZimmerFri  

24007 Maui Golden Retriever Joanne SatoSun  



STANDARD Running Order 

Premier Golden Retriever Club of San Diego County, Inc.

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

Arm# Call Name Breed Handler

Height 

Card 

On-File

04  inch jump height 1

4003 Lance All American Dog/Mixed Bree Dana RyanFri  

08  inch jump height 3

8001 Susie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Barbara PinnellaFri  Sat  

8002 Andy All American Dog/Mixed Bree Mike ErlansonFri  

8010 Steele Shetland Sheepdog Gayle AndersonSat  

12  inch jump height 3

12003 Nikki Miniature American Shepherd Jeanette IvieFri  Sat  

12011 Henrik Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Lia RaittFri  Sat  

12013 Polly Shetland Sheepdog Lynn MiddletonFri  Sat  

16  inch jump height 7

16001 Zest Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Penny Scott-FoxFri  Sat  

16009 Xuby Pumi Kathie OgdenFri  Sat  

16010 Sami Miniature American Shepherd Jeanette IvieFri  Sat  

16012 Schooner All American Dog/Mixed Bree Lara SchindlerFri  Sat  

16019 Tola All American Dog/Mixed Bree Kim GotfredsonSat  

16020 Deckard Australian Shepherd Aaron WallinSat  

16022 Nalu Australian Shepherd Haruna NakajimaSat  

20  inch jump height 5

20006 Stella Golden Retriever Julee BlairFri  Sat  

20011 Mohegan Golden Retriever Lisa UhrhammerFri  Sat  

20026 Hot Dog Border Collie Anne PlattFri  Sat  

20034 Maverick Border Collie Melanie HornSat  

20038 Kaya Border Collie Amber MatusekSat  

24  inch jump height 1

24008 Mr. Fizz Border Collie VICTORIA JONESSat  



Arm# Call Name Breed Handler

JWW Running Order Height 

Card 

On-File

Premier Golden Retriever Club of San Diego County, Inc.

(Contingent Upon Move-Ups Not Yet Received)

08  inch jump height 1
8010 Steele Shetland Sheepdog Gayle AndersonSun  

12  inch jump height 5
12003 Nikki Miniature American Shepherd Jeanette IvieSun  

12011 Henrik Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retr Lia RaittFri  Sun  

12020 BRIX Poodle Melody MichelSun  

12025 Hazel Italian Greyhound Lia RaittFri  

12031 Angel All American Dog/Mixed Bree Marti kussmanFri  

16  inch jump height 5
16009 Xuby Pumi Kathie OgdenFri  Sun  

16010 Sami Miniature American Shepherd Jeanette IvieFri  Sun  

16012 Schooner All American Dog/Mixed Bree Lara SchindlerFri  Sun  

16020 Deckard Australian Shepherd Aaron WallinSun  

16022 Nalu Australian Shepherd Haruna NakajimaSun  

20  inch jump height 6
20006 Stella Golden Retriever Julee BlairFri  Sun  

20011 Mohegan Golden Retriever Lisa UhrhammerFri  Sun  

20012 Gus Golden Retriever Holly SjogrenSun  

20026 Hot Dog Border Collie Anne PlattFri  Sun  

20028 Tasha All American Dog/Mixed Bree Beverly DuncanSun  

20034 Maverick Border Collie Melanie HornSun  

24  inch jump height 1
24008 Mr. Fizz Border Collie VICTORIA JONESSun  


